3 Edition 03.19
AGA
Technical Information · GB
•	 Safety valves for gas
•	 Flow rate can be restricted
•	 Robust design for a long service life
•	 Energy-saving thanks to automatic motor shut-off
•	 Explosion-proof version available

2) The higher inlet pressure is applicable for VK..G. It is only available with a fl anged connection.
 = standard,  = optional
Order example:
VK 65R10T5A93D
VK · Edition 03.19 13
Selection
5.2 VK..H
F 05 10 15 20 40 60 80 T5 W5 W6 Y Q6 M P T5/K H A G 9 6 3 D S S2 V F
VK 50..H                    
VK 65..H                    
VK 80..H                    
VK 100..H                    
VK 125..H                    
VK 150..H                    
VK 150/100..H                  
VK 200..H                   
VK 200/100..H                  
VK 250..H                  
1) For 1 bar: AlSi = standard
 = standard,  = optional
Order example:
VK 100F40T5HG93D
VK · Edition 03.19 14
Selection
5.3 VK..X
R F 02 04 06 10 24 31 40 W5 W6 M X A G1) 4 3 D V
VK 40..X             
VK 50..X              
VK 65..X              
VK 80..X             
VK 100..X            
VK 125..X           
VK 150..X           
VK 200..X          
1) The higher inlet pressure is applicable for VK..G. It is only available with a fl anged connection.
 = standard,  = optional
Order example:
VK 50R10W5XA43D
VK · Edition 03.19 15
Selection
5.4 VK..HX
Typ F 05 10 15 20 40 60 80 W5 W6 M H X A G 4 3 D V
VK 50..HX            
VK 65..HX            
VK 80..HX            
VK 100..HX            
VK 125..HX             
VK 150..HX             
VK 150/100..HX          
VK 200..HX            
VK 200/100..HX          
VK 250..HX          
 = standard,  = optional
Order example:
VK 100F40W5HXG43D
VK · Edition 03.19 16
Selection
5.5 Type code
Code Description
VK Motorized valve for gas
40-250 Nominal size
R
F
Rp internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
02
04
05
06
10
15
20
24
31
40
60
80
pu max. 230 mbar
pu max. 400 mbar
pu max. 500 mbar
pu max. 600 mbar
pu max. 1 bar
pu max. 1.5 bar
pu max. 2 bar
pu max. 2.4 bar
pu max. 3.1 bar
pu max. 4 bar
pu max. 6 bar
pu max. 8 bar
Z 2-stage
T5
T5/K